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FILMSS (NNA12412481R) Interested Parties List 

Fully Integrated Lifecycle Mission Support Services (FILMSS) Contract 
List of Interested Companies 

Updated 23 April 2012 
 
 
The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the FILMMS contract; this is 
NOT a bidders list. This list is provided for informational purposes only.  Companies on this 
list will not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.  Potential 
Offerors are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Homepage for 
future notices regarding this acquisition. This list will be updated (with updates from the 
previous version bolded) to include additional interested companies; however, provision of this 
list is neither an endorsement of nor representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed 
companies. If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email 
jeannette.albiez@nasa.gov and jeremy.l.messer@nasa.gov.  Please specifically indicate that 
you wish to be included on the list of interested companies. Website links to company information 
are acceptable. Attached documents will not be posted. 
 
 

a.i. solutions  
10001 Derekwood Lane, Suite 215 
Lanham, MD  20706 
www.ai-solutions.com  
ATTN:  Lou Linden 
Louis.linden@ai-solutions.com 
Phone:  (321) 784-4467 x221 
Fax:  (321) 784-8534 

ADNET Systems, Inc.  
164 Rollins Avenue Suite 303 
Rockville, MD  20852 
www.adnet-sys.com  
ATTN:  Matt DeLao 
Matt.delao@adnet-sys.com 
Phone:  (703) 709-7218 
Fax:  (703) 709-7219 

Albin Engineering Group, Inc.   
3350 Scott Blvd., Suite 27 
Santa Clara, CA  95054 
 www.aesi.com  
ATTN:  Marc Albin 
marc.albin@aesi.com 
Phone:  (408) 733-2347 x41 
Fax:  (408) 739-2374 

ARES Corporation 
1440 Chapin Avenue, Suite 390 
Burlingame, CA  94010 
 www.arescorporation.com 
ATTN:  Trevor Howard 
thoward@arescorporation.com  
Phone:  (650) 401-7100 

ASRC Research and Technology Solutions 
6303 Ivy Lane, Suite 130, Greenbelt, MD 20770 
www.asrcrts.com 
ATTN: Scott Altman 
scott.altman@asrcrts.com 
Phone: (301) 837-9034 

ATK Space Systems  
5050 Powder Mill Road 
Beltsville, MD  20705 
www.atk.com 
ATTN:  Doyle Towles 
doyle.towles@atk.com 
Phone:  (626) 470-5013 
Fax:  (626) 351-1635 

B3 Solutions, LLC 
1225 West Beaver Street, Suite 108 
Jacksonville, FL  32204 
www.b3solutions.com 
ATTN:  Mikal Brown 
mbrown@b3solutions.com 
Phone:  (571) 384-1400 
Fax:  (571) 384-1438 

Bay Systems Consulting, Inc.  
2665 Marine Way, Suite 1120 
Mountain View, CA  94043 
www.baystemsinc.com 
ATTN:  I. Jasmine Ali 
jasmine@baysystemsinc.com  
Phone:  (800) 510-7754 x600 
Fax:  (877) 872-0505 
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Booz Allen Hamilton Inc  
8283 Greensboro Drive 
McLean, VA  221012-3838 
www.boozallen.com  
ATTN:  Rollande Glynn 
glynn_rollande@bah.com 
Phone:  (719)387-3808 
Fax:  (703) 387-3910 

Columbus Technologies and Services  
1960 E. Grand Ave. Suite 1000 
El Segundo, CA  90245 
www.columbususa.com  
ATTN:  Frank Ferow 
fgerow@colubususa.com 
Phone:  (240) 387-7310 
Fax:  (240) 387-7270 

Computer Sciences Corporation  
7900 Harkins Road 
Lanham, MD  20706 
 www.csc.com 
ATTN:  Cynthia Glasco 
cglasco@csc.com 
Phone:  (301) 731-2751 
Fax:  (301) 731-2710 

Coventry Consulting  
3014 Whisperwave Circle 
Redwood City, CA  94065 
www.arcataassoc.com  
ATTN:  Ranjan Bantwal 
ranjan.bantwal@coventryconsulting.ne
t 
Phone:  (415) 312-2314 

Dynamac Corporation.  
1901 Research Blvd., Suite 220 
Rockville, MD  20850 
www.dynamac.com 
ATTN:  Duane Ratliff 
dratliff@dynamac.com  
Phone:  (321) 427-6031 

Earth Resources Technology, Inc. 
(ERT, Inc) 
6100Frost Place, Suite A 
Laurel, Maryland  20707 
www.ertcorp.com 
ATTN:  Jingli Yang 
Yingli.yang@ertcorp.com 
Phone:  (301) 323-1437 
Fax:  (301) 361-0659 

Enterprise Advisory Services, Inc.  
6671 Southwest Freeway  
Suite 800 
Houston, TX  77074 
www.easi-inc.com 
Attn:  Andrew Hernandez 
ahernandez@easi-inc.com 
Phone:  (713) 219-4216 
Fax:  (713) 979-5278 

Futron Corporation  
7315 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 900W 
Bethesda, MD  20814-3202 
www.futron.com 
ATTN:  Robert Phillips 
rphillips@futron.com 
Phone:  (281) 333-0190 x5545 
Fax:  (281) 913-9475 

GMV USA 
2400 Research Blvd., Suite 400 
Rockville, MD  20850  
www.usa.gmv.com 
ATTN:  Dr. Alicia T. Kavelaars 
akavelaars@usa.gmv.com 
Phone:  (301) 216-3840 
Fax:  (240) 401-0186 

Intelligent Inference Systems Corp  
MS:19, 1070L 
NASA Research Park  
Moffett Field, CA 94035 
www.iiscorp.com  
Attn:  Hamid Berenji 
berenji@iiscorrp.com 
Phone:  (408) 390-1455 

International Computer Systems, Inc  
9111 Edmonton Road, Suite 403 
Greenbelt, MD  20770 
www.ics-systems.us 
ATTN:  Tan Aslam 
tanaslam@ics-systems.us 
Phone:  (301) 614-3989 

Integrated Science Solutions, Inc. 
1777 N. California Blvd, Suite 305 
Walnut Creek, CA  94596 
www.issi-net.com 
Attn:  Cecilia McCloy 
cmccloy@issi-net.com 
Phone:  (925) 979-1535 
Fax:  (925) 979-1434 
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Intrinsyx Technologies Corporation  
NASA Research Park, MS 19-102 
350 N. Akron Road, Suite 2028 
Moffett Field, CA  94035 
www.intrinsyx.com 
ATTN:  Arshad Mian 
arshad@intrinsyx.com 
Phone:  (650) 210-9220 
Fax:  (650) 210-9222 

Jacobs Technology Inc  
1020 Titan Court 
Fort Walton Beach, FL  32548 
www.jacobs.com 
ATTN:  Cliff Gornto 
cliff.gornto@jacobs.com 
Phone:  (850) 344-2559 

Lionel Henderson & Co 
48527 Laguna Park Drive Suite., 3 
Elk Grove, CA  95758 
www.lhenderson.com 
ATTN:  Jim Wilson 
jimwilson@lhenderson.com 
Phone:  (301) 955-0633 
Fax:  (240) 260-0446 

Lockheed Martin Information Systems 
& Global Solutions  
700 N. Frederick Ave. 
Gaithersburg, MD  20879 
www.lmco.com  
ATTN:  Greg Wardlaw 
greg.wardlaw@lmco.com 
Phone:  (281) 283-2441 
Fax:  (281) 283-4474 

Logyx, LLC  
426 North Whisman Road, Suite 400 
Mountain View, CA  94043 
 www.logyx.com 
ATTN:  Robert Dumais 
rdumais@logyx.com  
Phone:  (650) 386-1391 
Fax:  (650) 386-6634 

Manufacturing Technical Solutions, 
Inc. (MTS) 
7047 Old Madison Pike, Suite 302 
Hunstville, AL  35806 
www.mts-usa.com  
ATTN:  Tammie Hayes 
tammie.hayes@mts-usa.com 
Phone:  (256) 890-9090 

Metis Technology Solutions, Inc.  
2672 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 808 
Mountain View, CA  94043 
www.metis-tech.com 
ATTN:  Joy Colucci 
joy.coluci@metis-tech.com  
Phone:  (650) 967-3051 
Fax:  (650) 961-1012 

Millennium Engineering and Integration 
Company 
2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 711 
Arlington, VA 22202 
www.meicompany.com 
Attn:  Dan Deans 
ddeans@meicompany.com 
Phone:  (703) 413-7740 
FAX:  (703) 413-7751 

Mission Critical Technologies, Inc.  
2041 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 220 
El Segundo, CA  90245 
www.mctinc.com 
ATTN:  Linda Ortiz 
linda_ortiz@mctinc.com 
Phone:  (310) 246-4455 
Fax:  (310) 246-9540 

Mori Associates  
3202 Tower Oaks Boulevard, Suite 
200 
Rockville, MD  20852 
www. Moriassociates.com 
ATTN:  Ms. Shahnaz Deldjoubar 
shana@moriassociates.com 
Phone:  (301) 468-6674 x12 
Fax:  (301) 230-1733 

MRI Technologies  
17047 El Camino Real, Suite 200 
Houston, TX  77058 
www.mricompany.com  
ATTN:  Tim Kropp 
TCKropp@MRIcompany.com 
Phone:  (281) 786-2002 

Orbital Sciences 
7500 Greenway Center Drive, Suite 
1500 
Greenbelt, MD  20770 
www.orbital.com  
ATTN:  Arthur Chomas 
chomas.arthur@orbital.com  
Phone:  (301) 220-5659 
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Paragon TEC, Inc  
3740 Carnegie Avenue, Suite 302 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
www.paragon-tec.com 
ATTN:  Michael Korba 
mkorba@paragon-tec.com  
Phone:  (216) 361-5555 
Fax:  (216) 361-9595 

Process & Strategy   
P.O. Box 2316 
Allen, TX  75013 
www.processstrategysolutions.com  
ATTN:  Dr. Cynthia Kalina-Kaminsky 
cynthiakalinakaminsky@processstrate
gysolutions.com 
Phone:  (972) 898-3910 
Fax:  (972) 542-4077 

QinetiQ -North America. 
2677 Prosperity Ave 
Suite 400 
Fairfax VA 22031 
www.Qinetiq-na.com 
ATTN:  Michael Jordan 
michael.jordan@qinetiq-na.com 
Phone:  (703) 623-7316 

Raytheon Company 
299 N. Euclid Ave, Suite 500 
Pasadena, CA  91101 
 www.raytheon.com  
ATTN:  Tom Gianopulos 
thomas_g_gianopulos@raytheon.com 
Phone:  (626) 744-5596 
Fax:  (626) 744-5402 

Real Change Experts 
Santa Clara, CA 95056 
www.RealChangeExperts.com 
Attn:  Kevin Wilke 
kwilke@realchangeexperts.com 
Phone: 703-867-2576 

Reed Integration, Inc. 
2151 Priest Bridge Drive 
Crofton, MD  21114-0000 
www.reedintegration.com  
ATTN:  J. Steven Waddell 
swaddell@reedintegration.com 
Phone:  (757) 638-3238 
Fax:  (757) 638-3239 

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 
2450 NASA Parkway 
Houston, TX  77058  
www.saic.com 
ATTN:  Dewey Thomas 
Dewey.b.thomas@saic.com  
Phone:  (281) 335-2026 
Fax:  (281) 335-2476 

Scitor Corporation 
385 E. Moffett Park Drive, Suite 210 
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 
www.scitor.com 
Attention:  Jody Merritt 
jmerritt@scitor.com 
Phone:  408-745-8279 

Sierra Lobo  
102 Pinnacle Drive 
Fremont, OH  43420 
www.sierralobo.com  
ATTN:  Stephen Kihara 
skihara@sierralobo.com 
Phone:  (408) 807-4397 

Stellar Solutions, Inc.  
250 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 204  
Palo Alto, CA 94306  
www.stellarsolutions.com  
ATTN: Richard Rogers  
rrogers@stellarsolutions.com  
Phone: (703) 869-5661  
Fax: (650) 473-9867  

Stinger Ghaffarian Technologies, Inc. 
7701 Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
Attn:  Dr. Kam Ghaffarian 
www.sgt-inc.com  
E-mail: Kghaffarian@sgt-inc.com 
Phone: (301) 486-3150  
Fax (301) 614-8601 

Summit Technologies & Solutions, Inc.  
7686 Richmond Highway, Suite 100  
Alexandria, VA  22306 
www.summit-ts.com 
ATTN:  Matthew Kennedy 
mkennedy@summit-ts.com 
Phone:  (703) 966-0868 
Fax:  (703) 997-6426 

mailto:mkorba@paragon-tec.com
http://www.processstrategysolutions.com/
mailto:cynthiakalinakaminsky@processstrategysolutions.com
mailto:cynthiakalinakaminsky@processstrategysolutions.com
http://www.qinetiq-na.com/
mailto:michael.jordan@qinetiq-na.com
http://www.raytheon.com/
http://www.realchangeexperts.com/
mailto:kwilke@realchangeexperts.com
http://www.reedintegration.com/
http://www.saic.com/
http://www.scitor.com/
mailto:jmerritt@scitor.com
http://www.sierralobo.com/
mailto:skihara@sierralobo.com
http://www.stellarsolutions.com/
mailto:rrogers@stellarsolutions.com
mailto:Kghaffarian@sgt-inc.com
mailto:mkennedy@summit-ts.com


Page 5 of 5 

FILMSS (NNA12412481R) Interested Parties List 

TASC, Inc. 
4805 Stonecroft Blvd.  
Chantilly, VA  20151 
www.tasc.com 
ATTN:  Cynthia Kinlin 
cynthia.kinlin@tasc.com  
Phone:  (703) 961-3357 
 

The Aerospace Corporation 
2310 East El Segundo Blvd 
El Segundo, CA  90245 
www.aero.org 
ATTN:  Jon Neff 
jon.m.neff@aero.org 
phone:  650-515-7849 
fax:  310-563-5318 

The Bionetics Corporation  
101 Production Drive 
Yorktown, VA  23693 
www.bionetics.com 
ATTN:  Frankie Savage 
fsavage@bionetics.com 
Phone:  (757) 952-3737 
Fax:  (652) 210-9222 

United Paradyne Corporation 
2415 Professional Parkway 
Santa Maria, CA 93455 
www.unitedparadyne.com 
ATTN: Dave Walsh 
dwalsh@unitedparadyne.com 
Phone: (321) 298-5559 
Fax: (805) 348-3152 

Universities Space Research Assn  
10211 Wincopin Circle, Suite 500 
Columbia, MD  21044 
 www.usra.edu 
ATTN:  Vince DeFrancisci 
vdefrancisci@usra.edu  
Phone:  (410)740-6210 

Vantage Systems, Inc. 
10210 Greenbelt Road 
Lanham, MD  20706 
www.vansysinc.com 
ATTN:  Mike Ahan 
Ahan@vansysinc.com 
Phone:  (301) 459-6007 
Fax:  (301) 459-6653 

Wyle 
1290 Hercules Drive 
Houston, TX  77058 
Cleveland, OH  44130 
www.wyle.com 
ATTN:  Vernon McDonald 
vernon.mcdonald@wyle.com 
Phone:  (281) 212-1200 
 

ZIN Technologies, Inc. 
6745 Engle road – Airport Executive 
Park 
Cleveland, OH  44130 
 www.zin-tech.com 
ATTN:  Michael Johanson 
johansonm@zin-tech.com 
Phone:  (440) 625-2223 
Fax:  (440) 625-2234 
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